

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, INC.,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

ELIZABETH S. JACOBS, ET AL.,  
*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Eighth Circuit**

—◆—  
**BRIEF OF THE IOWA OFFICE OF  
CONSUMER ADVOCATE AS *AMICUS CURIAE*  
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

—◆—  
MARK R. SCHULING  
Consumer Advocate  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE  
1375 East Court Avenue  
Des Moines, IA 50319-0063  
Telephone: (515) 725-7200  
IowaOCA@oca.iowa.gov

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae  
Office of Consumer Advocate*

September 3, 2013

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. THE IUB ACTED UNDER STATE LAW AND REGULATIONS.....	2
II. THE PROCEEDING BEFORE THE IUB INVOLVES IMPORTANT STATE INTER- ESTS .....	6
CONCLUSION.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

## CASE LAW AND ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS

<i>Connect America Fund, etc.</i> , WC Docket No. 10-90, <i>et al.</i> , Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, FCC 11-161, 26 FCC Rcd. 17663, ¶ 934 (FCC Nov. 18, 2011).....	6
<i>Middlesex Cnty. Ethics Comm. v. Garden State Bar Ass’n</i> , 457 U.S. 423 (1982) .....	8, 9
<i>New Orleans Pub. Serv., Inc. v. City of New Orleans</i> , 491 U.S. 350 (1989).....	6
<i>Numbering Policies for Modern Communications, IP-Enabled Services, et al.</i> , Docket No. 13-97, <i>et al.</i> , Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, Order and Notice of Inquiry, FCC 13-51, 28 FCC Rcd. 5842, ¶ 6 (FCC Apr. 18, 2013).....	6
<i>Petition of UTEX Communications Corp., etc.</i> , DA 09-2205, 24 FCC Rcd. 12573, ¶¶ 9-10 (Wir. Comp. Bur. 2009), <i>renewed pet. denied</i> , 25 FCC Rcd. 14168 (Wir. Comp. Bur. 2010).....	6
<i>Verizon Maryland Inc. v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n of Maryland</i> , 535 U.S. 635 (2002) .....	4

## STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

47 U.S.C. § 152(b) .....	4, 5
47 U.S.C. § 252 .....	4
47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(5).....	6
199 Iowa Admin. Code r. 22-14 (2013).....	4

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Iowa Code § 17A.18A(1) (2013) .....	2
Iowa Code § 475A.2(2) (2013).....	1
Iowa Code § 475A.2(4) (2013).....	1
Iowa Code § 476.1D (2013).....	8
Iowa Code § 476.3 (2013).....	7
Iowa Code § 476.3(1) (2013) .....	3
Iowa Code § 476.4 (2013).....	3
Iowa Code § 476.5 (2013).....	7
Iowa Code § 476.11 (2013).....	4
Iowa Code § 476.20(1) (2013) .....	7
Iowa Code § 476.29 (2013).....	7
Iowa Code § 476.95(1) (2013) .....	7
Iowa Code § 476.95(2) (2013) .....	7
Iowa Code § 476.100-101 (2013) .....	3
Iowa Code § 476.101(9) (2013) .....	9
